

RSA No. 235 of 2019

10.6.2019

Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Notice be issued to respondent, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week.

CMP No. 4966 of 2019

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of execution and operation of judgment and decree, dated 26.2.2019, passed by learned Additional District Judge-II, Solan in civil appeal No. 28ADJ-II/13 of 2018.

CMP No. 4967 of 2019

The applicant/appellant is dispensed with from filing the certified copy of the trial Court judgment at this stage, subject to filing the same within four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 10, 2019
(Kalpana)

