

RSA No. 235 of 2019

24.12.2019 Present: Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr.Nitin Bagga, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Y. Paul, Advocate, for the respondent.

Admitted on the following substantial questions of law:-

1. Whether first appellate Court below has mis-read, misinterpreted and misconstrued the pleadings and evidence, oral as well as documentary and also the provisions of law, including Section 53A of Transfer of Property Act, causing perversity in the impugned judgment?
2. Whether findings returned by first appellate Court are beyond the pleadings and issues framed in the suit?

CMP No. 4966 of 2019

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks, rejoinder thereto within four weeks, thereafter.

In addition to order passed on 10.6.2019, parties are also directed not to create any third party right in the suit property, till further orders.

List in the month of March, 2020.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

24th December, 2019
(Keshav)