

RSA No. 235 of 2019

25.08.2020 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate for the appellant through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the respondent through Video Conferencing.

CMP No. 4966 of 2019

No reply has been filed. However, it is submitted that appellant is liable to pay use and occupation charges during pendency of appeal for enjoying the property.

Learned counsel for the appellant has refuted the contention raised by learned counsel for respondent.

Keeping this question open to be adjudicated in the appropriate application, if any preferred, interim order dated 10.6.2019 along with order dated 24.12.2019, passed in this application is made absolute. Application stands disposed of.

August 25, 2020
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge