

**Parveen Mittal Vs. Sunita**

**RSA No. 235 of 2019**

**24.04.2023**      **Present:**    Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondent.

**CMP Nos. 3899 and 3900 of 2023**

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant seeks time to file reply. Be filed within two weeks.

List on **15.05.2023**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> April, 2023**

*(sushma)*