

Parveen Mittal vs. Sunita

RSA No. 235 of 2019.

15.05.2023 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP Nos. 3899 & 3900 of 2023.

More time sought to file reply(ies). Be filed within two weeks.

List on 12th June, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

15th May, 2023.
(jai)