

Parveen Mittal vs. Sunita

RSA No. 235 of 2019

12.06.2023 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant has submitted that the reply to CMPs No. 3899 and 3900 of 2023 have been filed in the Registry today.

List for consideration on **3.7.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

12<sup>th</sup> June, 2023  
(kck)