

Parveen Mittal Vs. Sunita

RSA No. 235 of 2019

28.08.2023

Present: Mr.Sumesh Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for
the respondent.

List after three weeks, as prayed
for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 28, 2023
(ravinder)