

Parveen Mittal vs Sunita

RSA No. 235 of 2019

25.09.2023 **Present:** Mr. Sumesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Karun
Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMPs No. 3899 and 3900 of 2019

Reply(s) has been filed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed
within three weeks, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 25, 2023
(ravinder)