

*Parveen Mittal* Vs. *Sunita*

**RSA No.235 of 2019**

11.12.2023 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMPs No.3899 & 3900 of 2023**

Learned counsel for the applicant/respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

December 11, 2023  
(VH)

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**