

Parveen Mittal  
Vs.  
Sunita

**RSA No.235 of 2019**

03.04.2024

Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the  
appellant/non-applicant.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate for the  
respondent/applicant.

**CMP No.3900 of 2023**

Learned counsel, appearing for the applicant,  
on instructions, stated that he does not press the  
application.

Accordingly, the application stands dismissed,  
being not pressed.

**CMP No.3899 of 2023**

Pleadings, in this application, be completed, on  
or before the next date of hearing.

List on 24.04.2024.

April 03, 2024  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**