

Parveen Mittal Vs. Suita

RSA No. 235 of 2019

24.4.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for respondent/applicant.

CMP No. 3899 of 2023

Learned counsel for the applicant to justify maintainability of the present application, filed under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC, especially in view of the fact that the appeal filed by the applicant has been allowed by the learned First Appellate Court.

List on 25.4.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 24, 2024
(kalpana)