

Parveen Mittal Vs. Sunita

RSA No.235 of 2019

25.04.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.3899 of 2023

Learned counsel for the applicant to justify the maintainability of the application.

List on **2nd May, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2024_(ps)