

Praveen Mittal vs. Sunita

RSA No. 235 of 2019

24.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No. 7702 of 2024

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent prays for and is granted liberty to file a fresh application praying for fixation of use and occupation charges by placing material on record in terms of order dated 12.06.2024 and this application is hereby closed as disposed of.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 24, 2024
(narender)