

Praveen Mittal vs. Sunita

RSA No.235 of 2019

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list
on 24th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 28, 2025
(vt)