

Praveen Mittal vs. Sunita

RSA No. 235 of 2019

03.03.2026 **Present:** Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prikshit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent sought time to
have current instructions in the matter.

List after four weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 03, 2026
(veena)