

Praveen Mittal vs. Sunita

**RSA No. 235 of 2019.**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the respondent.

It is contended by learned counsel for the respondent that he has instructions to say in the matter that his client is ready to part with the suit land in case the same is purchased by the appellant on the prevalent market rate.

Faced with this situation, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to have instructions from his client.

At his request, list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

**4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.**  
(Jai)